

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.11960 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.09.2025	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri P.V.Ramana, learned Senior Designated Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. No representation on behalf of the respondent No.3 when the case is called nor any counter affidavit has been filed as on date. Though the matter pertains to the year 2023, respondents are directed to file their counter affidavit on or before 07.10.2025, failing which, the concerned respondent shall be present before this Court on 07.10.2025. List on 07.10.2025. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri A.P.Suresh, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Council for Higher Education as counsel for respondent No.3. <u>SN, J</u> LPD	